Recommended Projects for Round 1 VW Settlement Funding

Total NOx

Submitting Amount Reduction
Entity Project Title Amount Awarded ($) Requested ($) [(tons) Project Summary

Replacement of 4 2006 model year

class 8 heavy-duty cement mixer

trucks operating in and around Replacement of 4 cement mixing trucks serving
Vulcan Materials Co. |Albuquerque Award $179,500 $179,500 27.38|Albuquerque in Bernalillo County

Replacement of 20 delivery trucks serving the

2018 Sysco New Mexico Diesel Truck greater Albuquerque area, mostly in Bernalillo
Sysco Leasing, LLC  [Emission Reduction Award $353,026 $353,026 25.72|County
Southwest Southwest Airlines to replace 3 diesel pushback
Airlines/City of SWA Aircraft Pushback electrification tractors with electric pushback tractors at the
Albuquerque at ABQ International Sunport / ABQ Albuquerque International Sunport. The City of
Aviation International sunport Electric Chargers Albuquerque to install 3 electric charging stations for
Department and Electrification Infrastructure for these tractors. (Total project is for 6 tractors and 6
(combined) Electric Ground Support Equipment Award $449,803 and $150,000 $599,803 22.67|charging stations.)

New Mexico Public Education Replacement of 44 school buses that serve the
NM Public Education|Department School Bus Replacement Gallup area and some rural areas encompassing
Dept. Project - Gallup McKinley Award $2,468,612 $2,468,612 14.57|most of McKinley County

Replacement of 10 solid waste haul trucks (diesel to

Waste Management |South Valley CNG Vehicle Deployment near zero CNG) serving the South Valley in
of NM Project Award $500,000 $500,000 13.00(Albuquerque

New Mexico Public Education Replacement of 31 school buses that serve the
NM Public Education|Department School Bus Replacement Albuquerque area and some rural areas
Dept. Project - ABQ Award $1,763,267 $1,893,267 9.04|encompassing most of Bernalillo County

San Juan County Public Works Vehicle Replacement of 1 county public works truck serving
San Juan County Replacement Award $100,000 $100,000 5.41|San Juan County

Total Recommended Awards: $5,964,208. Total
NOXx reductions: 117.79 tons.

l1of1l




	By NAAQSNOx

